



Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H070001715773)))



H070001715773ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 110450000714 Phone · : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640

000177,70891

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

REJUVENATION CENTER OF CORAL GABLES, P.A.

Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 04		
		Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



Hel

To: FI Dept of State Subject: 000177.70891 From: Tracy Spear

Monday, July 02, 2007 4:00 PM Page: 2 of 4

H07000171577

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF REJUVENATION CENTER OF CORAL GABLES, P.A. A Florida Professional Service Corporation

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a professional service corporation under the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such professional corporation:

ARTICLE I NAME, ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

1.1 <u>Name</u>. The name of the professional service corporation shall be **REJUVENATION CENTER OF CORAL GABLES, P.A.** (the "Corporation").

1.2 Principal Office and Mailing Address. The principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 890, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

1.3 <u>Registered Agent and Office</u>. The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 515 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of its initial statutory agent at such address is CorpDirect Agents. Inc.

ARTICLE II DURATION

2.1 <u>Duration</u>. The duration of this Corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in the practice of medicine and to conduct any and all lawful activities or business under the laws of the United States of America and State of Florida; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that professional medical services shall be rendered only through officers, employees, agents, and independent contractors who are duly licensed to practice medicine under the laws of the State of Florida.

The Corporation may do all and every thing necessary, advisable, proper, or convenient for the accomplishment of, attainment of, or furtherance of any of the purposes or objectives set forth in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereof, and to do all other things incident thereto or connected therewith, which are not forbidden by law, or by these Articles of Incorporation.

The foregoing paragraph shall be construed as enumerating both objectives and purposes of the Corporation, and it is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of specific purposes shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner the purposes or powers of the Corporation otherwise permitted by law.

MEA 374026-1.036792.0010

H07000171577 3

To: FI Dept of State , Subject: 000177.70891

From: Tracy Spear

Monday, July 02, 2007 4:00 PM Page: 3 of 4

i.

H07000171577 3

ARTICLE IV BYLAWS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall have the power and authority to adopt, amend, and alter the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation may be smended pursuant to the terms of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VI CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares, having a par value of one (\$.01) per share, designated as common stock.

ARTICLE VII INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director of the Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is Leonard A. Roudner, M.D., 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 890, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as of this 2nd day of July, 2007.

Leonard A. Roudner, M.D., Incorporator

MIA 324036-1,036792.0010

H07000171577 3

From: Tracy Spear

To: FI Dept of State Subject: 000177.70891

H07000171577 3

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT REJUVENATION CENTER OF CORAL GABLES, P.A.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated by this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with the abligations of my position as a registered agent as provided for in Section 607.0505 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC.

B٦ Print iame: The: Assistants 100 tary

Dated: July 2, 2007

H07000171577 3

2 PH 2: